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English
Your phone at a glance

Thank you for choosing the HUAWEI Ascend G630
smartphone.
Before you start, let's take a look at your new phone.

Headset jack

Earpicce I  Front
e

) camera
Light Status
sensor indicator

i Volume
button

| Power
button

Return

Microphone  Micro USB port



Installation

Follow the instructions in the following figures to
complete the installation. Then press and hold the power
button to power on your phone.

@ Press and hold the power button for 10 or more
seconds to restart your phone.

0 Open the battery cover.

@ Insert the micro-SIM card.

===

e Open the microSD card cover. » ~

@ Push the microSD card cover toward the top of the
phone to release it.

(® Flip the microSD card cover open.



9 Place the microSD card into
the card slot.

@ Close the microSD card cover.
(d Push the microSD card cover back into its original position.

@ Install the battery cover.

o Charge the phone.



More information

For the full user guide, go to

http://consumer.huawei.com/en/ and search for
HUAWEI Ascend G630.

Want to learn more about Huawei Emotion
ur?
Visit http://en.ui.vmall.com/ for the latest information.

@ This guide is for reference only. The actual product,
including but not limited to the color, size, and
screen layout, may vary. All statements, information,
and recommendations in this guide do not constitute
a warranty of any kind, express or implied.

Safety information

This section contains important information about the
operation of your device. It also contains information
about how to use the device safely. Read this information
carefully before using your device.

Electronic device

Do not use your device if using the device is prohibited.
Do not use the device if doing so causes danger or
interference with other electronic devices.

Interference with medical equipment

* Follow rules and regulations set forth by hospitals
and health care facilities. Do not use your device
where prohibited.


http://consumer.huawei.com/en/
http://en.ui.vmall.com/

¢ Some wireless devices may affect the performance of
hearing aids or pacemakers. Consult your service
provider for more information.

¢ Pacemaker manufacturers recommend that a
minimum distance of 15 cm be maintained between
a device and a pacemaker to prevent potential
interference with the pacemaker. If using a
pacemaker, hold the device on the side opposite the
pacemaker and do not carry the device in your front
pocket.

Protecting your hearing when using a headset

. @ To prevent possible hearing damage, do

not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

* Using a headset at high volumes may damage your
hearing. To reduce this risk, lower the headset
volume to a safe and comfortable level.

¢ Exposure to high volumes while driving may cause
distraction and increase your risk of an accident.

Areas with flammables and explosives

* Do not use the device where flammables or
explosives are stored (in a gas station, oil depot, or
chemical plant, for example). Using your device in
these environments increases the risk of explosion or
fire. In addition, follow the instructions indicated in
text or symbols.

¢ Do not store or transport the device in containers
with flammable liquids, gases, or explosives.
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Traffic security

Observe local laws and regulations while using the
device. To reduce the risk of accidents, do not use
your wireless device while driving.

Concentrate on driving. Your first responsibility is to
drive safely.

Do not hold the device while driving. Use hands-free
accessories.

When you must make or answer a call, pull off the
road safely and park the vehicle first.

RF signals may affect the electronic systems of motor
vehicles. For more information, consult the vehicle
manufacturer.

Do not place the device over the air bag or in the air
bag deployment area in a motor vehicle. Doing so
may hurt you because of the strong force when the
air bag inflates.

Do not use your device while flying in an aircraft or
immediately before boarding. Using wireless devices
in an aircraft may disrupt wireless networks, present
a hazard to aircraft operation, or be illegal.

Operating environment

Avoid dusty, damp, or dirty environments. Avoid
magnetic fields. Using the device in these
environments may result in circuit malfunctions.

Do not use your device during thunderstorms to
protect your device against any danger caused by
lightning.



.

.

.

Ideal operating temperatures are 0 °C to 35 °C. Ideal
storage temperatures are -20 °C to 70 °C. Extreme
heat or cold may damage your device or accessories.

Do not expose your device to direct sunlight (such as
on a car dashboard) for prolonged periods.

To protect your device or accessories from fire or
electrical shock hazards, avoid rain and moisture.

Keep the device away from sources of heat and fire,
such as a heater, microwave oven, stove, water
heater, radiator, or candle.

Do not place sharp metal objects, such as pins, near
the earpiece or speaker. The earpiece may attract
these objects and result in injury.

Stop using your device or applications for a while if
the device is overheated. If skin is exposed to an
overheated device for an extended period, low
temperature burn symptoms, such as red spots and
darker pigmentation, may occur.

Do not use your device's camera flash directly in the
eyes of people or pets. Otherwise temporary loss of
vision or damage to the eyes may occur.

Do not touch the device's antenna. Otherwise,
communication quality may be reduced.

Do not allow children or pets to bite or suck the
device or accessories. Doing so may result in damage
or explosion.

Observe local laws and regulations, and respect the
privacy and legal rights of others.



Child's safety

Comply with all precautions with regard to child's
safety. Letting children play with the device or its
accessories may be dangerous. The device includes
detachable parts that may present a choking hazard.
Keep away from children.

The device and its accessories are not intended for
use by children. Children should only use the device
with adult supervision.

Accessories

Using an unapproved or incompatible power
adapter, charger or battery may cause fire, explosion
or other hazards.

Choose only accessories approved for use with this
model by the device manufacturer. The use of any
other types of accessories may void the warranty,
may violate local regulations and laws, and may be
dangerous. Please contact your retailer for
information about the availability of approved
accessories in your area.

Use only the following listed AC Adapters/Power
Supplies: HUAWEI: HW-050100U2W, HW-050100E2W,
HW-050100A2W, HW-050100B2W.

Charger safety

For pluggable devices, the socket-outlet shall be
installed near the devices and shall be easily
accessible.

Unplug the charger from electrical outlets and the
device when notin use.
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¢ Do not drop or cause an impact to the charger.

¢ If the power cable is damaged (for example, the cord
is exposed or broken), or the plug loosens, stop using
it at once. Continued use may lead to electric shocks,
short circuits, or fire.

* Do not touch the power cord with wet hands or pull
the power cord to disconnect the charger.

* Do not touch the device or the charger with wet
hands. Doing so may lead to short circuits,
malfunctions, or electric shocks.

.

If your charger has been exposed to water, other
liquids, or excessive moisture, take it to an
authorized service center for inspection.

Ensure that the charger meets the requirements of
Clause 2.5 in IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/UL60950-1
and has been tested and approved according to
national or local standards.

.

Connect the device only to products with the USB-IF
logo or with USB-IF compliance program
completion.

Battery safety

* Do not connect battery poles with conductors, such
as keys, jewelry, or other metal materials. Doing so
may short-circuit the battery and cause injuries or
burns.

¢ Keep the battery away from excessive heat and
direct sunlight. Do not place it on or in heating



devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or
radiators. Batteries may explode if overheated.

Do not attempt to modify or remanufacture the
battery, insert foreign objects into it, or immerse or
expose it to water or other liquids. Doing so may lead
to fire, explosion, or other hazards.

If the battery leaks, ensure that the electrolyte does
not make direct contact with your skins or eyes. If
the electrolyte touches your skins or splashes into
your eyes, immediately flush with clean water and
consult a doctor.

In case of battery deformation, color change, or
overheating while charging or storing, immediately
stop using the device and remove the battery.
Continued use may lead to battery leakage, fire, or
explosion.

Do not put batteries in fire as they may explode.
Damaged batteries may also explode.

Dispose of used batteries in accordance with local
regulations. Improper battery use may lead to fire,
explosion, or other hazards.

Do not allow children or pets to bite or suck the
battery. Doing so may result in damage or explosion.

Do not smash or pierce the battery, or expose it to
high external pressure. Doing so may lead to a short
circuit or overheating.

Do not drop the device or battery. If the device or
battery is dropped, especially on a hard surface, it
may be damaged.
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If the device standby time shortens significantly,
replace the battery.

The device has a built-in, non-removable battery. Do
not attempt to remove the battery, otherwise the
device may be damaged. To replace the battery, take
the device to an authorized service center.

Cleaning and maintenance

.

Keep the device and accessories dry. Do not attempt
to dry it with an external heat source, such as a
microwave oven or hair dryer.

Do not expose your device or accessories to extreme
heat or cold. These environments may interfere with
proper function and may lead to fire or explosion.

Avoid collision, which may lead to device
malfunctions, overheating, fire, or explosion.

Before you clean or maintain the device, stop using
it, stop all applications, and disconnect all cables
connected to it.

Do not use any chemical detergent, powder, or other
chemical agents (such as alcohol and benzene) to
clean the device or accessories. These substances
may cause damage to parts or present a fire hazard.
Use a clean, soft, and dry cloth to clean the device
and accessories.

Do not place magnetic stripe cards, such as credit
cards and phone cards, near the device for extended
periods of time. Otherwise the magnetic stripe cards
may be damaged.



* Do not dismantle or remanufacture the device and its
accessories. This voids the warranty and releases the
manufacturer from liability for damage. In case of
damage, contact an authorized service center for
assistance or repair.

* If the device screen is broken in a collision,
immediately stop using the device. Do not touch or
attempt to remove the broken parts. Promptly
contact an authorized service center.

Emergency calls

The availability of emergency calls is subject to your
cellular network quality, service provider policy, and local
laws and regulations. Never rely solely on your device for
critical communications like medical emergencies.

Disposal and recycling information
This symbol (with or without a solid bar) on
the device, batteries (if included), and/or the
packaging, indicates that the device and its
[r— electrical accessories (for example, a
headset, adapter, or cable) and batteries
should not be disposed of as household garbage. These
items should not be disposed of as unsorted municipal
waste and should be taken to a certified collection point
for recycling or proper disposal.
For more detailed information about device or battery
recycling, contact your local city office, household waste
disposal service, or retail store.
Disposal of the device and batteries (if included) is subject
to WEEE Directive Recast (Directive 2012/19/EU) and
Battery Directive (Directive 2006/66/EC). The purpose of
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separating WEEE and batteries from other waste is to
minimize the potential environmental impacts and
human health risk of any hazardous substances that may
be present.

Reduction of hazardous substances

This device is compliant with the REACH Regulation
[Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006] and RoHS Directive
Recast (Directive 2011/65/EU). Batteries (if included) are
compliant with the Battery Directive (Directive 2006/66/
EQ). For up-to-date information about REACH and RoHS
compliance, please visit the web site
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

EU regulatory conformance

Body worn operation

The device complies with RF specifications when used
near your ear or at a distance of 1.5 cm from your body.
Ensure that the device accessories, such as a device case
and device holster, are not composed of metal
components. Keep the device away from your body to
meet the distance requirement.

Certification information (SAR)

This device meets guidelines for exposure to radio waves.
Your device is a low-power radio transmitter and
receiver. As recommended by international guidelines,
the device is designed not to exceed the limits for
exposure to radio waves. These guidelines were
developed by the International Commission on Non-
lonizing Radiation Protection (ICNIRP), an independent
scientific organization, and include safety measures
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designed to ensure the safety of all users, regardless of
age and health.

The Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) is the unit of
measurement for the amount of radio frequency energy
absorbed by the body when using a device. The SAR
value is determined at the highest certified power level in
laboratory conditions, but the actual SAR level during
operation can be well below the value. This is because
the device is designed to use the minimum power
required to reach the network.

The SAR limit adopted by Europe is 2.0 W/kg averaged
over 10 grams of tissue, and the highest SAR value for
this device complies with this limit.

The highest SAR value reported for this device type when
tested at the ear is 0.486 W/kg, and when properly worn
on the body is 0.640 W/kg.

Statement

Hereby, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that this
device is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
For the declaration of conformity, visit the web site
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

The following marking is included in the product:

C€0682

This device may be operated in all member states of the
EU.

Observe national and local regulations where the device
is used.


http://consumer.huawei.com/certification

This device may be restricted for use, depending on the
local network.

Restrictions in the 2.4 GHz band:

Norway: This subsection does not apply for the
geographical area within a radius of 20 km from the
centre of Ny-Alesund.

FCC Regulatory Compliance

Body worn operation

The device complies with RF specifications when used
near your ear or at a distance of 1.5 cm from your body.
Ensure that the device accessories, such as a device case
and device holster, are not composed of metal
components. Keep the device away from your body to
meet the distance requirement.

Certification information (SAR)

This device is also designed to meet the requirements for
exposure to radio waves established by the Federal
Communications Commission (USA).

The SAR limit adopted by the USA is 1.6 W/kg averaged
over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported
to the FCC for this device type complies with this limit.
The highest SAR value reported to the FCC for this device
type when using at the ear is 1.152 W/kg, and when
properly worn on the body is 0.431 W/kg, and when
using the Wi-Fi hotspot function is 1.085 W/Kg.

FCC statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful
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interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio
or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

--Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not
expressly approved by Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.



Personal Information and Data
Security

The use of some functions or third-party applications on
your device could result in your personal information and
data being lost or becoming accessible to others. Several
measures are recommended to help you protect personal
and confidential information.

* Place your device in a safe area to prevent it from
unauthorized use.

¢ Set your device screen to lock and create a password
or unlock pattern to open it.

Periodically back up personal information kept on
your SIM/UIM card, memory card, or stored in your
device memory. If you change to a different device,
be sure to move or delete any personal information
on your old device.

* If you are worried about viruses when you receive
messages or emails from a stranger, you can delete
them without opening them.

If you use your device to browse the Internet, avoid
websites that might pose a security risk to avoid theft
of your personal information.

* If you use services such as Wi-Fi tether or Bluetooth,
set passwords for these services to prevent
unauthorized access. When these services are not in
use, turn them off.

Install or upgrade device security software and
regularly scan for viruses.
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* Be sure to obtain third-party applications from a
legitimate source. Downloaded third-party
applications should be scanned for viruses.

Install security software or patches released by
Huawei or third-party application providers.

* Some applications require and transmit location
information. As a result, a third-party may be able to
share your location information.

* Your device may provide detection and diagnostic
information to third-party application providers.
Third party vendors use this information to improve
their products and services.

* If you have concerns about the security of your
personal information and data, please contact
mobile@huawei.com.

Legal Notice

Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014. All rights reserved.

No part of this manual may be reproduced or transmitted
in any form or by any means without prior written
consent of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. and its
affiliates ("Huawei").

The product described in this manual may include
copyrighted software of Huawei and possible licensors.
Customers shall not in any manner reproduce, distribute,
modify, decompile, disassemble, decrypt, extract, reverse
engineer, lease, assign, or sublicense the said software,
unless such restrictions are prohibited by applicable laws

18



or such actions are approved by respective copyright
holders.

Trademarks and Permissions

g'é g'é are trademarks or

HUAWEI: HUAWEI and
registered trademarks of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Android™ is a trademark of Google Inc.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of
such marks by Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. is under
license.

Other trademarks, product, service and company names
mentioned may be the property of their respective
owners.

Notice

Some features of the product and its accessories
described herein rely on the software installed, capacities
and settings of local network, and therefore may not be
activated or may be limited by local network operators or
network service providers.

Thus, the descriptions herein may not exactly match the
product or its accessories which you purchase.

Huawei reserves the right to change or modify any
information or specifications contained in this manual
without prior notice and without any liability.
Third-Party Software Statement

Huawei does not own the intellectual property of the

third-party software and applications that are delivered
with this product. Therefore, Huawei will not provide any
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warranty of any kind for third party software and
applications. Neither will Huawei provide support to
customers who use third-party software and
applications, nor be responsible or liable for the
functions or performance of third-party software and
applications.
Third-party software and applications services may be
interrupted or terminated at any time, and Huawei does
not guarantee the availability of any content or service.
Third-party service providers provide content and
services through network or transmission tools outside
of the control of Huawei. To the greatest extent
permitted by applicable law, it is explicitly stated that
Huawei shall not compensate or be liable for services
provided by third-party service providers, or the
interruption or termination of third-party contents or
services.
Huawei shall not be responsible for the legality, quality,
or any other aspects of any software installed on this
product, or for any uploaded or downloaded third-party
works in any form, including but not limited to texts,
images, videos, or software etc. Customers shall bear the
risk for any and all effects, including incompatibility
between the software and this product, which result
from installing software or uploading or downloading
the third-party works.
This product is based on the open-source Android™
platform. Huawei has made necessary changes to the
platform. Therefore, this product may not support all the
functions that are supported by the standard Android
platform or may be incompatible with third-party
software. Huawei does not provide any warranty or
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representation in connect with any such compatibility
and expressly excludes all liability in connection with
such matters.

DISCLAIMER

ALL CONTENTS OF THIS MANUAL ARE PROVIDED "AS
IS". EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAWS, NO
WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE MADE IN
RELATION TO THE ACCURACY, RELIABILITY OR
CONTENTS OF THIS MANUAL.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE
LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL HUAWEI BE LIABLE FOR ANY
SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES, OR LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS, REVENUE,
DATA, GOODWILL SAVINGS OR ANTICIPATED SAVINGS
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH LOSSES ARE
FORSEEABLE OR NOT.

THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY (THIS LIMITATION SHALL NOT
APPLY TO LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY TO THE
EXTENT APPLICABLE LAW PROHIBITS SUCH A
LIMITATION) OF HUAWEI ARISING FROM THE USE OF
THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED IN THIS MANUAL SHALL BE
LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT PAID BY CUSTOMERS FOR
THE PURCHASE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Import and Export Regulations

Customers shall comply with all applicable export or

import laws and regulations and be responsible to obtain

all necessary governmental permits and licenses in order

to export, re-export or import the product mentioned in
21



this manual including the software and technical data
therein.

Privacy Policy

To better understand how we protect your personal
information, please see the privacy policy at
http://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.
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Francais
Votre téléphone en un coup
d'ceil
Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi le smartphone
HUAWEI Ascend G630.

Avant de commencer, jetons un coup d'ceil a votre
nouveau téléphone.

Prise micro-casque

Ecouteur _ A il
—l pparei
photo frontal
Témoin
d'état

I Bouton
de volume

| Bouton
d'alimentation

IiAccueil

Menu

Retour

Microphone  Port micro-USB
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Installation

Suivez les instructions présentées dans les figures
suivantes pour effectuer I'installation. Appuyez ensuite
de maniere prolongée sur le bouton de mise en marche
pour allumer votre téléphone.

@ Maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation
pendant au moins 10 secondes pour redémarrer le
téléphone.

a Ouvrir le couvercle de la batterie.

@ Installer la carte micro-SIM.

@ Poussez le cache de la carte microSD vers le haut
du téléphone pour le libérer.

(® Retournez le cache de la carte microSD pour
I'ouvrir.

24



Placez la carte microSD ' ~
dans le logement de la
carte.

@ Fermez le cache de la carte microSD.

(® Poussez le cache de la carte microSD vers sa position
originale.
@ Installer le couvercle de la batterie. ‘

V

@ Recharger le téléphone.
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Informations relatives a la
sécurité

Interférences avec des équipements médicaux

Suivez les régles et reglementations établies par les
hopitaux et les centres de santé. N'utilisez pas votre
appareil dans un endroit ou cela est interdit.

Certains appareils sans fil peuvent affecter les
performances des appareils auditifs ou des
stimulateurs cardiaques. Consultez votre fournisseur
de services pour de plus amples informations.

Les fabricants de stimulateurs cardiaques
recommandent de laisser un écart minimum de

15 c¢m entre un appareil et un stimulateur cardiaque
afin d'empécher des interférences potentielles avec
le stimulateur. Si vous utilisez un stimulateur
cardiaque, tenez I'appareil du c6té opposé au
stimulateur cardiaque et ne portez pas I'appareil
dans votre poche avant.

Protection de I'audition lors de I'utilisation
d'écouteurs

@ Pour prévenir tout risque de Iésions auditives,

évitez d'écouter a volume élevé pendant de longues
périodes.
Environnement d’exploitation

Les températures d'utilisation idéales sont entre 0°C et
35°C. Les températures de stockage idéales sont entre
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-20°C et 70°C. Des températures extrémement froides
ou chaudes peuvent endommager votre appareil ou les
accessoires.

Accessoires

Utilisez uniquement les adaptateurs/alimentations
électriques CA indiqués ci-dessous : HUAWEI:
HW-050100U2W, HW-050100E2W, HW-050100A2W,
HW-050100B2W.

Informations relatives a la mise au rebut et au
recyclage

Ce symbole (avec ou sans barre) présent sur

I'appareil, les batteries (le cas échéant) et/ou

sur I'emballage, indique que I'appareil et ses

mmmm  2CCessoires électriques (p. ex. des écouteurs,

un adaptateur ou un cable) ainsi que les
batteries ne doivent pas étre mis au rebut avec les déchet
ménagers. Ces éléments de doivent pas étre mis au rebut
comme déchets municipaux non triés et doivent étre
rapportés dans un point de collecte agréé pour étre
recyclés ou mis au rebut de maniére appropriée.
Pour de plus amples informations concernant le
recyclage de I'appareil ou de la batterie, contactez votre
mairie, votre service de mise au rebut des déchets
ménagers ou votre détaillant.
La mise au rebut de I'appareil et des batteries (le cas
échéant) est soumise a la directive sur les WEEE remaniée
(directive 2012/19/UE) et a la directive sur les batteries
(directive 2006/66/CE). La séparation des WEEE et des
batteries des autres déchets vise a réduire I'impact
potentiel sur I'environnement et la santé humaine des
substances dangereuses qui peuvent étre présentes.

27



Réduction des substances dangereuses

Cet appareil est conforme a la réglementation REACH
[Reglementation (CE) n° 1907/2006] et a la directive
RoHS remaniée (directive 2011/65/UE). Les batteries (le
cas échéant) sont conformes a la directive sur les
batteries (directive 2006/66/CE). Pour obtenir des
informations récentes concernant la conformité REACH
et RoHS, veuillez consulter le site Web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Conformité réglementaire UE

Utilisation pres du corps

L'appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF s'il est
utilisé a I'oreille ou a une distance de 1,5 cm de votre
corps. Assurez-vous que les accessoires de I'appareil, tels
que le boitier ou I'étui, ne sont pas composés d'éléments
métalliques. Conservez I'appareil a distance de votre
corps afin de respecter les exigences en matiére de
distance.

Informations de certification (DAS)

Cet appareil est conforme aux directives concernant
I'exposition aux ondes radio.

Votre appareil est un émetteur/récepteur radio de faible
puissance. Comme les directives internationales le
recommandent, |'appareil est congu pour ne pas
dépasser les limites d'exposition aux ondes radio. Ces
directives, élaborées par la commission internationale de
protection contre les radiations non ionisantes (ICNIRP),
une organisation scientifique indépendante,
comprennent des mesures de sécurité destinées a
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protéger tous les utilisateurs, quels que soient leur age et
leur état de santé.

Le DAS (débit d'absorption spécifique) est I'unité de
mesure de la quantité d'énergie radiofréquence
absorbée par le corps humain lors de I'utilisation d'un
appareil. La valeur DAS correspond au niveau maximal
d'émissions agréé testé en laboratoire, mais le niveau
DAS réel en cours de fonctionnement peut étre bien
inférieur. L'appareil est en effet concu pour utiliser le
minimum de puissance requise pour atteindre le réseau.
La limite DAS adoptée par I'Europe est de 2,0 W/kg sur
10 grammes de tissu et la valeur DAS la plus élevée pour
cet appareil est conforme a cette limite.

La valeur DAS la plus élevée signalée pour ce type
d'appareil lorsque ceux-ci sont testés en utilisation a
I'oreille est de 0,486 W/kg, et de 0,640 W/kg lorsque
ceux-ci sont portés correctement en contact avec le
corps.

Déclaration

Par la présente, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. déclare
que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences
fondamentales et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de
la directive 1999/5/CE.

Consultez la déclaration de conformité sur le site Web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Le marquage suivant est présent sur le produit:

C€0682

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé dans tous les pays membres
de I'UE.
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Respectez les reglementations locales et nationales en
vigueur lors de I'utilisation de I'appareil.

L'utilisation de cet appareil peut étre restreinte en
fonction du réseau local.

Restrictions au niveau de la bande 2,4 GHz :
Norvege : Ce sous-chapitre ne s'applique pas a la zone
géographique de 20 km de rayon autour du centre de
Ny-Alesund.

Conformité réglementaire FCC

Utilisation prés du corps

L'appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF s'il est
utilisé a I'oreille ou a une distance de 1,5 cm de votre
corps. Assurez-vous que les accessoires de I'appareil, tels
que le boitier ou I'étui, ne sont pas composés d'éléments
métalliques. Conservez I'appareil a distance de votre
corps afin de respecter les exigences en matiére de
distance.

Informations de certification (DAS)

Cet appareil est également concu pour répondre aux
exigences d'exposition aux ondes radio établies par la
Federal Communications Commission (Etats-Unis).

La limite DAS adoptée par les Etats-Unis est de 1,6 W/kg
sur 1 gramme de tissu. La valeur DAS la plus élevée
signalée a la FCC pour ce type d'appareil est conforme a
cette limite.

La valeur DAS la plus élevée signalée a la FCC pour ce
type d'appareil en utilisation a I'oreille est de 1,152 W/kg
et de 0,431 W/kg lorsque ceux-ci sont portés
correctement en contact avec le corps. Lors de
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I'utilisation de la fonction hotspot Wi-Fi, la valeur est de
1,085 W/Kg.

Déclaration de la FCC

Cet appareil a été testé et jugé conforme aux limitations
fixées pour un appareil numérique de classe B,
conformément a la section 15 du Réglement de la FCC.
Ces limitations ont pour objectif d'assurer une protection
adéquate contre les interférences nocives dans les
installations résidentielles. Cet appareil produit, utilise et
peut émettre une énergie radiofréquence et peut, si son
installation et son utilisation ne correspondent pas aux
instructions, occasionner des interférences préjudiciables
aux communications radio. Toutefois, rien ne garantit
I'absence d'interférences dans une installation donnée.
Si cet appareil engendre effectivement de telles
interférences préjudiciables lors de la réception
d'émissions radiophoniques ou télévisées (vérifiable en
éteignant puis en rallumant I'appareil), I'utilisateur peut
éliminer ces interférences en appliquant une ou plusieurs
des mesures suivantes :

--Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.
--Eloigner I'appareil du récepteur.

--Connecter I'appareil dans une prise sur un circuit
différent de celui du récepteur.

--Consulter le fournisseur ou un technicien expérimenté
en radio/télévision.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes fixées par la
section 15 du reglement de la FCC. L'exploitation est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne
doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et (2) cet
appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris
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une interférence susceptible d'entrainer un
fonctionnement indésirable.

Attention : Toute transformation ou modification de cet
appareil, non approuvée expressément par Huawei
Technologies Co., Ltd. en matiére de conformité est
susceptible d'annuler les droits de |'utilisateur a utiliser
I'appareil.

Mention legale

Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014. Tous droits réservés.

CE DOCUMENT EST FOURNI A TITRE INFORMATIF
UNIQUEMENT. IL NE CONSTITUE EN AUCUN CAS UNE
FORME DE GARANTIE.

Politique de confidentialité

Pour une meilleure compréhension de la protection des
informations personnelles, référez-vous a la politique de
confidentialité a I'adresse
http://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Ce guide est fourni a titre de référence uniquement. Le
produit réel, y compris sa couleur, sa taille et la
disposition de I'écran, peut s'avérer différent. Les
déclarations, informations et recommandations de ce
guide ne constituent aucunement une garantie, expresse
ou tacite.
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Indonesia
Sekilas tentang ponsel Anda

Terima kasih telah memilih smartphone HUAWEI Ascend
G630.

Sebelum Anda memulai, mari kita lihat ponsel baru
Anda.

Colokan headset

oy T
suara P
Indikator
status

i Tombol
volume

) Tombol
daya

'7 Beranda
Menu
@&
1

Mikrofon Port USB Mikro

Kembali

41



Pemasangan

Ikuti instruksi di gambar berikut ini untuk menyelesaikan
pemasangan. Lalu tekan dan tahan tombol daya untuk
menghidupkan ponsel Anda.

@ Tekan dan tahan tombol daya selama 10 detik atau
lebih untuk memulai ulang ponsel.

a Buka penutup baterai.

@ Pasang kartu SIM mikro.

® Dorong penutup kartu microSD ke arah atas
ponsel utk melepaskannya.

® Lipat penutup kartu microSD agar terbuka.
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@ Letakkan kartu microSD
ke dalam slot kartu.

@ Tutup penutup kartu microSD.

(9 Dorong penutup kartu microSD kembali ke posisinya
semula.

@ Pasang penutup baterai. ‘

Y
¥

e Isi daya telepon.
S,
S
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Informasi keselamatan

Gangguan dengan peralatan medis

* Patuhi peraturan yang ditetapkan oleh rumah sakit
dan fasilitas layanan kesehatan. Jangan gunakan
perangkat bila ada larangan.

Beberapa perangkat nirkabel dapat merusak kinerja
alat bantu dengar atau alat pacu jantung. Untuk
informasi lebih lanjut, hubungi penyedia layanan.

Produsen alat pacu jantung menganjurkan agar ada
jarak minimal 15 cm antara peranti dengan alat pacu
jantung, untuk mencegah potensi gangguan
terhadap alat pacu jantung. Jika Anda menggunakan
alat pacu jantung, genggamlah perangkat di sisi
yang berlawanan dengan alat pacu jantung tersebut,
dan jangan taruh perangkat di saku depan.

Melindungi pendengaran ketika
menggunakan headset

. @ Untuk mencegah kerusakan

pendengaran, jangan dengarkan dalam volume
tinggi untuk waktu lama.
Lingkungan pengoperasian

* Suhu pengoperasian yang ideal adalah 0 °C hingga
35 °C. Suhu penyimpanan yang ideal adalah -20 °C
hingga 70 °C. Hawa panas atau dingin ekstrem
dapat merusak perangkat atau aksesori.
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Aksesori

* Hanya gunakan Adaptor AC/Catu Daya dalam daftar
berikut ini: HUAWEI: HW-050100U2W,
HW-050100E2W, HW-050100A2W, HW-050100B2W.

Informasi tentang pembuangan dan daur
ulang
Simbol ini (atau tanpa garis yang berisi) pada
perangkat ini, baterai (jika disertakan), dan/
atau kemasannya, menunjukkan bahwa
mmmmm  Perangkat ini termasuk aksesori elektriknya
(seperti headset, adaptor, atau kabel) serta
baterainya tidak boleh dibuang sebagai sampah rumah
tangga biasa. Semua item tersebut tidak boleh dibuang
sebagai sampah kota yang tidak disortir dan harus
diberikan ke tempat pengumpulan yang terjamin untuk
daur ulang atau pembuangan yang tepat.
Untuk informasi selengkapnya tentang daur ulang
perangkat atau baterai, hubungi kantor setempat di kota
Anda, layanan pembuangan sampah rumah tangga, atau
toko penjual.
Pembuangan perangkat beserta baterainya (jika
disertakan) harus mengikuti Perubahan Petunjuk WEEE
(Petunjuk 2012/19/EU) dan Petunjuk Baterai (Petunjuk
2006/66/EC). Tujuan pemisahan WEE dan baterai dari
sampah lainnya adalah untuk meminimalkan potensi
dampak lingkungan dan risiko kesehatan manusia yang
mungkin terjadi dari setiap zat kimia berbahaya.
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Pengurangan zat kimia berbahaya

Perangkat ini telah mematuhi persyaratan Regulasi
REACH [Regulasi (EC) No 1907/2006] dan Perubahan
Petunjuk RoHS (Petunjuk 2011/65/EU). Baterai (bila
disertakan) sudah mematuhi Petunjuk Baterai (Petunjuk
2006/66/EC). Untuk informasi terbaru tentang
kepatuhan REACH dan RoHS, kunjungi situs web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Kepatuhan terhadap peraturan Uni Eropa
Pengoperasian saat dikenakan pada tubuh
Perangkat mematuhi spesifikasi RF jika digunakan di
dekat telinga Anda atau dengan jarak 1,5 cm dari tubuh
Anda. Pastikan aksesori perangkat seperti casing atau
sarung telepon tidak terbuat dari komponen logam. Jaga
jarak perangkat dari badan Anda untuk memenuhi
persyaratan jarak.

Informasi sertifikasi (SAR)

Perangkat ini memenuhi panduan paparan terhadap
gelombang radio.

Perangkat Anda adalah pemancar dan penerima radio
berdaya rendah. Sesuai rekomendasi panduan
internasional, perangkat ini dirancang untuk tidak
melebihi batas paparan terhadap gelombang radio.
Panduan ini dibuat oleh International Commission on
Non-lonizing Radiation Protection (ICNIRP), sebuah
organisasi ilmiah yang independen, dan telah mencakup
tindakan keselamatan yang dirancang untuk
memastikan keselamatan semua pengguna, terlepas dari
berapa pun usia dan bagaimana pun tingkat
kesehatannya.
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Angka Penyerapan Spesifik (Specific Absorption Rate
(SAR)) merupakan unit pengukuran untuk jumlah energi
frekuensi radio yang diserap oleh tubuh saat
menggunakan perangkat. Nilai SAR ditentukan pada
level daya sertifikasi tertinggi pada kondisi laboratorium,
namun level SAR aktual saat dioperasikan dapat berada
di bawah nilai tersebut. Ini karena perangkat ini
dirancang untuk menggunakan tenaga minimal yang
dibutuhkan untuk mencapai jaringan.

Batas SAR yang diadopsi oleh Eropa adalah rata-rata
2,0 Wrkg untuk 10 gram jaringan, dan nilai SAR tertinggi
untuk perangkat ini sesuai dengan batas ini.

Nilai SAR tertinggi yang dilaporkan untuk tipe perangkat
ini ketika dites di telinga adalah 0,486 W/kg, dan ketika
dikenakan di tubuh adalah 0,640 W/kg.

Pernyataan

Dengan ini, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. menyatakan
bahwa perangkat ini telah mematuhi persyaratan
penting dan ketentuan relevan lainnya dari Petunjuk
Nomor 1999/5/EC.

Untuk pernyataan kesesuaian, kunjungi situs web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Simbol berikut ini disertakan dalam produk:

C€0682

Perangkat ini mungkin dioperasikan di semua negara
anggota Uni Eropa (EU).

Patuhi peraturan nasional dan lokal di mana perangkat
ini digunakan.
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Penggunaan perangkat ini mungkin terbatas, tergantung
pada jaringan lokal.

Pembatasan dalam 2,4 GHz band:
Norwegia: Sub-bagian ini tidak berlaku bagi wilayah
geografis dalam radius 20 km dari pusat Ny-Alesund.

Kepatuhan terhadap Peraturan FCC
Pengoperasian saat dikenakan pada tubuh
Perangkat mematuhi spesifikasi RF jika digunakan di
dekat telinga Anda atau dengan jarak 1,5 cm dari tubuh
Anda. Pastikan aksesori perangkat seperti casing atau
sarung telepon tidak terbuat dari komponen logam. Jaga
jarak perangkat dari badan Anda untuk memenuhi
persyaratan jarak.

Informasi sertifikasi (SAR)

Perangkat ini dirancang untuk memenuhi persyaratan
untuk paparan terhadap gelombang radio yang dibuat
oleh Federal Communications Commission (AS).

Batas SAR yang diadopsi oleh AS adalah rata-rata

1,6 W/kg untuk satu gram jaringan. Nilai SAR tertinggi
yang dilaporkan ke FCC untuk tipe perangkat ini
mematuhi batas ini.

Nilai SAR tertinggi yang dilaporkan ke FCC untuk tipe
perangkat ini ketika digunakan di telinga adalah

1,152 W/kg, dan ketika dikenakan dengan benar pada
tubuh adalah 0,431 W/kg, dan ketika menggunakan
fungsi hotspot Wi-Fi adalah 1,085 W/Kg.

Pernyataan FCC

Peralatan ini telah diuji dan telah mematuhi batas-batas
perangkat digital Kelas B, menurut Bagian 15 pada
Aturan FCC. Batas-batas ini dirancang untuk
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menyediakan perlindungan yang layak terhadap
gangguan berbahaya pada instalasi rumah tinggal.
Peralatan ini menghasilkan, menggunakan dan
memancarkan energi frekuensi radio dan, apabila tidak
diinstal dan digunakan sesuai dengan petunjuk, dapat
menyebabkan gangguan yang membahayakan
komunikasi radio. Namun, tidak ada jaminan bahwa
gangguan tidak akan muncul dalam pemasangan
tertentu. Jika peralatan ini menyebabkan gangguan
berbahaya terhadap penerimaan radio atau televisi, yang
dapat ditentukan dengan menghidupkan dan
mematikan peralatan, pengguna dianjurkan untuk
mencoba memperbaiki gangguan tersebut dengan satu
atau lebih dari tahapan berikut:

--Ubah arah atau pindahkan posisi antena penerima.
--Tambah pemisah antara peralatan dengan penerima.
--Sambungkan peralatan ke stop kontak pada sirkuit
berbeda dari yang dipakai oleh pesawat penerima.
--Mintalah bantuan dealer atau teknisi radio/TV yang
berpengalaman.

Perangkat ini mematuhi Pasal 15 dari Peraturan FCC.
Penggunaan perangkat tunduk pada dua ketentuan
berikut ini: (1) perangkat ini tidak boleh menyebabkan
gangguan yang berbahaya, dan (2) perangkat ini harus
dapat menerima segala gangguan, termasuk gangguan
yang dapat menyebabkan pengoperasian yang tidak
diinginkan.

Perhatian: Setiap perubahan atau modifikasi pada
perangkat ini yang tidak disetujui secara tertulis oleh
Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. dalam kepatuhannya
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dapat membatalkan otoritas pengguna untuk
menggunakan perangkat ini.

Pemberitahuan Hukum

Hak Cipta © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014. Hak cipta dilindungi undang-undang.
DOKUMEN INI HANYA UNTUK TUJUAN INFORMASI
SEMATA, DAN TIDAK MEMBERIKAN JAMINAN DALAM
BENTUK APA PUN.

Kebijakan Privasi

Untuk lebih memahami bagaimana kami melindungi
informasi pribadi Anda, silakan lihat kebijakan privasi di
http://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Panduan ini hanya untuk referensi. Produk yang
sebenarnya, termasuk tetapi tidak terbatas pada warna,
ukuran, dan tata letak layar, dapat berbeda. Semua
pernyataan, informasi, dan rekomendasi dalam panduan
ini tidak memberikan jaminan dalam bentuk apa pun,
baik secara tersurat maupun tersirat.
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Melayu
Telefon anda sekilas pandang
Terima kasih kerana memilih telefon pintar HUAWEI

Ascend G630.
Sebelum mulakan, mari lihat telefon baru anda.

Bicu set kepala

Cuping Oy

telinga | depan
1= Penunjuk
status

I Butang
kelantangan

) Butang
kuasa

ﬁ Utama

Menu

Kembali

Mikrofon Port USB Mikro
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Pemasangan

Ikut arahan dalam gambarajah berikut untuk
melengkapkan pemasangan. Kemudian sentuh dan
tahan butang kuasa untuk menghidupkan telefon.

@ Tekan dan tahan terus butang kuasa selama 10 saat
atau lebih untuk memulakan semula telefon anda.

ﬂ Buka penutup bateri.

@ Pasangkan kad SIM mikro.

©® Tolak penutup kad mikroSD ke arah bahagian
atas telefon untuk melepaskannya.

(® Buka penutup kad mikroSD.
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Letakkan kad mikroSD ke - ~
dalam slot kad.

@ Tutup penutup kad mikroSD.

(® Tolak penutup kad mikroSD ke dalam kedudukan
asalnya.

6 Pasangkan penutup bateri.

@ Caskan telefon.
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Maklumat keselamatan

Gangguan dengan peralatan perubatan

* |kuti peraturan dan undang-undang yang ditetapkan
oleh hospital dan kemudahan penjagaan kesihatan.
Jangan gunakan peranti anda apabila dilarang.

Sesetengah peranti wayarles boleh menjejaskan
prestasi alat bantuan pendengaran atau perentak
jantung. Rujuk penyedia perkhidmatan anda untuk
maklumat lanjut.

Pengeluar perentak jantung mengesyorkan jarak
minimum sebanyak 15 cm boleh dikekalkan di antara
peranti dan perentak jantung untuk mengelakkan
kemungkinan gangguan dengan perentak jantung.
Jika anda menggunakan perentak jantung, pegang
peranti pada bahagian yang bertentangan dengan
perentak jantung dan jangan bawa peranti di poket
depan anda.

Melindungi pendengaran anda semasa
mengunakan alat dengar

. @ Untuk mengelakkan kemungkinan

kerosakan pendengaran, jangan dengar pada paras
kelantangan tinggi dalam tempoh masa yang lama.

Persekitaran pengendalian

* Suhu operasi yang paling sesuai ialah 0 °C sehingga
35 °C. Suhu operasi yang paling sesuai ialah -20 °C
sehingga 70 °C. Kepanasan atau kesejukan
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melampau boleh merosakkan peranti atau aksesori
anda.

Aksesori

* Hanya gunakan Penyesuai AC/Pembekal Kuasa yang
tersenarai: HUAWEI: HW-050100U2W,
HW-050100E2W, HW-050100A2W, HW-050100B2W.

Maklumat pelupusan dan kitar semula
Simbol ini (dengan atau tanpa bar padu)
pada peranti, bateri (jika disertakan), dan/
atau bungkusan, menunjukkan bahawa

mmmmm  Peranti dan aksesori elektriknya (contohnya,

alat dengar, penyesuai atau kabel) dan bateri
tidak boleh didedahkan sebagai sampah rumah. Item ini
perlu dilupuskan sebagai sisa perbandaran dan perlu
dibawa ke pusat pengumpulan yang diperakui untuk
dikitar semula atau pelupusan yang betul.

Untuk maklumat lanjut mengenai kitar semula peranti

atau bateri, hubungi pejabat bandar tempatan anda,
perkhidmatan pelupusan sisa rumah atau kedai runcit.

Pelupusan peranti dan bateri (jika dimasukkan) adalah

tertakluk kepada Arahan Penyusunan Semula WEEE

(Arahan 2012/19/EU) dan Arahan Bateri (Arahan 2006/

66/EC). Tujuan untuk mengasingkan WEEE dan bateri
daripada sisa lain adalah untuk meminimumkan potensi
kesan alam sekitar pada kesihatan manusia daripada
bahan bahaya yang mungkin wujud.

Pengurangan Bahan yang Berbahaya

Peranti ini mematuhi Peraturan REACH [Peraturan (EC)
No 1907/2006] dan Penyusunan Semula RoHS (Arahan
2011/65/EV). Bateri (yang dimasukkan) mematuhi
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dengan Arahan Bateri (Arahan 2006/66/EC). Untuk
maklumat terkini mengenai pematuhan REACH dan
RoHS, sila lawati laman web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Pematuhan perundangan EU
Pengendalian dipakai pada badan
Peranti mematuhi spesifikasi RF apabila digunakan
berdekatan telinga anda atau pada jarak 1.5 cm dari
badan anda. Pastikan aksesori peranti seperti bekas
peranti dan pemegang peranti tidak mempunyai
komponen logam. Pastikan peranti jauh dari badan anda
untuk memenuhi keperluan jarak.
Maklumat Pensijilan (SAR)
Peranti ini memenuhi garis panduan pendedahan kepada
gelombang radio.
Peranti anda adalah pemancar dan penerima radio
berkuasa rendah. Seperti yang disyorkan oleh garis
panduan antarabangsa, peranti ini direka untuk tidak
melebihi had pendedahan kepada gelombang radio.
Garis panduan ini dibangunkan oleh Suruhanjaya
Perlindungan Sinaran Bukan Pengion (ICNIRP), organisasi
saintifik bebas dan termasuk langkah keselamatan yang
direka untuk memastikan keselamatan untuk semua
pengguna, tanpa mengira umur dan kesihatan.
Kadar Penyerapan Khusus (SAR) adalah unit yang
mengukur jumlah tenaga frekuensi radio yang diserap
oleh badan semasa menggunakan peranti. Nilai SAR
ditentukan pada aras kuasa tertinggi yang disahkan
dalam keadaan makmal, tetapi tahap SAR yang sebenar
apabila digunakan boleh berada di bawah nilai. Ini
disebabkan oleh peranti direka untuk menggunakan
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kuasa minimum yang diperlukan untuk mencapai
rangkaian.

Had SAR yang diguna pakai oleh Eropah ialah 2.0 W/kg
dipuratakan pada 10 gram tisu, dan nilai SAR tertinggi
untuk peranti ini mematuhi had ini.

Nilai SAR tertinggi dilaporkan untuk jenis peranti ini
apabila digunakan pada telinga ialah 0.486 W/kg, dan
apabila dipakai dengan betul pada badan ialah

0.640 W/kg.

Kenyataan

Dengan ini, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
mengisytiharkan bahawa peranti ini mematuhi keperluan
penting dan peruntukan lain Arahan 1999/5/EC yang
berkaitan.

Untuk pengisytiharan pematuhan, lawati laman web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Penandaan berikut dimasukkan dalam produk:

C€0682

Peranti ini boleh dikendalikan di semua negera anggota
EU.

Patuhi peraturan negara dan setempat di mana peranti
digunakan.

Peranti ini mungkin dihadkan untuk kegunaan,
bergantung pada rangkaian tempatan.

Sekatan dalam Jalur 2.4 GHz:

Norway: Subseksyen ini tidak dikenakan untuk kawasan
geografi di dalam radius 20 km daripada pusat
Ny-Alesund.
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Pematuhan Perundangan FCC

Pengendalian dipakai pada badan

Peranti mematuhi spesifikasi RF apabila digunakan

berdekatan telinga anda atau pada jarak 1.5 cm dari

badan anda. Pastikan aksesori peranti seperti bekas

peranti dan pemegang peranti tidak mempunyai

komponen logam. Pastikan peranti jauh dari badan anda

untuk memenuhi keperluan jarak.

Maklumat Pensijilan (SAR)

Peranti ini juga direka bentuk untuk memenuhi

keperluan pendedahan kepada gelombang radio yang

disediakan oleh Suruhanjaya Komunikasi Persekutuan

(AS).

Had SAR yang diguna pakai oleh AS ialah 1.6 W/kg

dipuratakan pada satu gram tisu. Nilai SAR tertinggi

dilaporkan kepada FCC untuk jenis peranti ini mematuhi

had ini.

Nilai SAR tertinggi dilaporkan kepada IC untuk jenis

peranti ini apabila digunakan pada telinga ialah

1.152 W/kg, dan apabila dipakai pada badan ialah

0.431 W/kg, dan apabila menggunakan fungsi hotspot

Wi-Fi ialah 1.085 W/Kg.

Kenyataan FCC

Peralatan ini telah diuji dan mematuhi had untuk peranti

digital Kelas B, menurut Bahagian 15 Peraturan FCC. Had

ini direka untuk memberikan perlindungan yang

munsabah terhadap gangguan yang merbahaya dalam

pemasangan kediaman. Peralatan ini menjana,

menggunakan dan boleh memancarkan tenaga

frekuensi radio dan, jika tidak dipasang dan digunakan

mengikut arahan, boleh menyebabkan gangguan yang
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berbahaya kepada komunikasi radio. Walau
bagaimanapun, tiada jaminan gangguan tidak akan
berlaku dalam pemasangan tertentu. Jika peralatan ini
tidak menyebabkan gangguan yang berbahaya kepada
penerimaan radio atau televisyen, yang boleh ditentukan
dengan mematikan dan menghidupkan peralatan,
pengguna digalakkan untuk cuba membetulkan
gangguan dengan satu atau lebih daripada langkah
berikut:

--Mengorientasikan semula atau menempatkan semula
antena penerima.

--Tingkatkan pemisahan antara peralatan dan penerima.
--Sambung peralatan ke dalam outlet pada litar yang
berbeza daripada yang penerima disambungkan.
--Rujuk pengedar atau juruteknik radio/TV untuk
bantuan.

Peranti ini mematuhi Bahagian 15 Peraturan FCC.
Operasi adalah tertakluk kepada dua keadaan berikut:
(1) peranti ini tidak menyebabkan gangguan yang
merbahaya, dan (2) peranti ini harus menerima
mana-mana gangguan yang diterima, termasuk
gangguan yang menyebabkan operasi yang tidak
diingini.

Langkah berjaga-jaga: Sebarang perubahan atau
pengubahsuaian kepada peranti ini yang tidak diluluskan
dengan jelas oleh Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. untuk
pematuhan boleh membatalkan kuasa pengguna untuk
mengoperasi peralatan.

59



Notis Perundangan

Hak Cipta © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014. Hak cipta terpelihara

DOKUMEN INI ADALAH UNTUK TUJUAN MAKLUMAT
SAHAJA, DAN TIDAK MEMBENTUK APA-APA JENIS
WARANTI

Dasar Privasi

Untuk lebih memahami bagaimana kami melindungi
maklumat peribadi anda, sila lihat dasar privasi di
http://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Panduan ini adalah untuk rujukan sahaja. Produk
sebenar, termasuk tetapi tidak terhad kepada warna,
saiz, dan susun atur skrin, mungkin berbeza. Semua
pernyataan, maklumat, dan cadangan dalam panduan
ini tidak membentuk jaminan dalam apa-apa cara, secara
nyata atau tersirat.
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Portugués
Introducao do telefone

Muito obrigado por ter escolhido o smartphone HUAWEI
Ascend G630.

Uma pequena apresentacao do seu telefone antes de
comecar.

Entrada do auricular

Auscultador —| = frontal

i Indicador
de estado

Botao do
volume

E— Ligar/Desligar

Ecré inicial

Voltar Menu

Microfone - Porta micro-USB
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Instalacao

Siga as instrugdes nas figuras sequintes para concluir a
instalacdo. Prima continuamente o botao ligar/desligar
para iniciar o seu telefone.

@ Premir continuamente o botdo ligar/desligar durante
10 segundos ou mais para reiniciar o telefone.

ﬂAbrir a tampa de proteccao
da bateria.

@ !nstalar o cartao micro SIM.

@ Puxar a tampa do cartio micro SD para cima para
retira-la.

(® Deslizar a cobertura do cartdo para dentro.
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@ Colocar o cartdo micro SD
na ranhura do cartéo.

© Fechar a tampa do cart&o micro SD.

(9 Colocar a tampa do cartdo micro SD na sua posicao
original.
@ Instalar a tampa de proteccao da bateria.
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Informacdes de seguranca

Interferéncia com equipamentos médicos

* Siga as regras e regulamentos estipulados pelos
hospitais e instalacdes de cuidados de satide. Nao
utilize o dispositivo quando for proibido.

* Alguns dispositivos sem fios podem afectar o
desempenho dos aparelhos auditivos ou
pacemakers. Para mais informacoes, contacte o seu
fornecedor de servicos.

Os fabricantes de pacemakers recomendam que se
mantenha uma distancia minima de 15 cm entre um
dispositivo e um pacemaker a fim de prevenir uma
potencial interferéncia com o pacemaker. Se utilizar
um pacemaker, mantenha o dispositivo no lado
oposto ao do pacemaker e ndo transporte o
dispositivo no bolso da frente.

Proteger a audicdo durante a utilizacdo dos
auriculares

@ Para prevenir eventuais danos auditivos, ndo

use o volume em niveis elevados durante longos
periodos.

Ambiente de funcionamento

As temperaturas ideais de funcionamento situam-se
entre 0s 0 °C e os 35 °C. As temperaturas ideais de
armazenamento situam-se também entre os -20 °C e os
70 °C. O calor ou o frio em excesso pode danificar o
dispositivo ou 0s acessoérios.
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Acessorios

Utilize apenas as fontes de alimentacao/transformadores
de CA indicados a seguir: HUAWEI: HW-050100U2W,
HW-050100E2W, HW-050100A2W, HW-050100B2W.

Informacoes sobre eliminacao e reciclagem
Este simbolo (com ou sem uma barra escura)
no dispositivo, nas baterias (caso estejam
incluidas) e/ou na embalagem indica que o

mmmm  dispositivo e os acessorios eléctricos (por
exemplo, os auriculares, transformador ou
cabo) e as baterias nao devem ser eliminados como lixo
domeéstico. Estes itens ndo devem ser eliminados como
residuos urbanos indiferenciados e devem ser
depositados num ponto de recolha certificado para
reciclagem ou eliminagdo adequada.

Para obter informaces mais detalhadas sobre a

reciclagem do dispositivo ou da bateria, contacte a sua

Camara Municipal, o servico de eliminagdo de residuos

domeésticos ou o seu revendedor.

A eliminacdo do dispositivo e das baterias (caso estejam

incluidas) esta sujeita a Directiva de Residuos de

Equipamentos Eléctricos e Electronicos (REEE)

reformulada (Directiva 2012/19/UE) e a Directiva sobre

baterias (Directiva 2006/66/CE). O motivo pelo qual se
devem separar os REEE e as pilhas de outros residuos
consiste em minimizar os potenciais impactos ambientais

e 0s riscos para a salde humana causados por quaisquer

substancias perigosas que possam estar presentes.
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Reducéao de substancias perigosas

Este dispositivo esta em conformidade com o
regulamento REACH [Regulamento (CE) n.° 1907/2006] e
com a Directiva RSP reformulada (Directiva 2011/65/UE).
As baterias (se incluidas) estao em conformidade com a
Directiva sobre baterias (Directiva 2006/66/CE). Para
obter informacdes actualizadas sobre a conformidade
REACH e RSP, visite a pagina Web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Conformidade regulamentar da UE

Utilizacao junto ao corpo

O dispositivo estd em conformidade com as
especificacdes de radiofrequéncia emitidas quando é
utilizado junto do ouvido ou a uma distancia de 1,5 cm
do corpo. Certifique-se de que os acessorios do
dispositivo, tais como a caixa e o estojo do mesmo, ndo
contém componentes de metal. Mantenha o dispositivo
afastado do corpo para respeitar a distancia exigida.
Informacdo de certificacdo (SAR)

Este dispositivo cumpre as directrizes de exposicao a
ondas de radio.

O dispositivo € um transmissor e receptor de radio de
baixa poténcia. Conforme recomendado pelas directrizes
internacionais, o dispositivo foi concebido para ndo
exceder os limites de exposicdo a ondas de radio. Estas
directrizes foram desenvolvidas pela International
Commission on Non-lonizing Radiation Protection
(ICNIRP, ou Comissao Internacional para a Proteccdo
contra Radiacdes Néo lonizantes), uma organizagao
cientifica independente, e incluem medidas de seguranca
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para todos os utilizadores, independentemente da idade
e do estado de saude.

A taxa de absor¢do especifica (SAR) é a unidade de
medida para a quantidade de energia de radiofrequéncia
absorvida pelo corpo durante a utilizacdo de um
dispositivo. O valor de SAR é determinado ao nivel mais
elevado de poténcia certificada em condicdes de
laboratoério, embora o nivel de SAR real em
funcionamento possa estar muito abaixo desse valor. Isto
deve-se ao facto de o dispositivo ser concebido para
utilizar a poténcia minima necessaria para ligar a rede.
O valor SAR adoptado na Europa é de 2,0 W/kg,
calculado com base em 10 gramas de tecido corporal, e
o valor de SAR mais elevado deste dispositivo esta em
conformidade com este limite.

O valor de SAR mais elevado comunicado para este tipo
de dispositivo quando testado no ouvido é de

0,486 W/kg e quando utilizado correctamente no corpo
é de 0,640 Wrkg.

Declaracao

A Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. declara pelo presente
que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os
requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes da
Directiva 1999/5/CE.

Para consultar a declaracdo de conformidade, visite a
pagina Web http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
E utilizada a seguinte marcagdo incluida no produto:

C€0682
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Este dispositivo pode ser utilizado em todos os Estados-
Membros da UE.

Cumpra os regulamentos nacionais e locais aplicaveis no
local de utilizagdo do dispositivo.

A utilizacdo deste dispositivo pode estar restrita,
consoante a rede local.

Restri¢des na banda de 2,4 GHz:

Noruega: Esta subseccao néo se aplica a drea geografica
num raio de 20 km desde o centro de Ny-Alesund.

Conformidade regulamentar da FCC

Utilizacdo junto ao corpo

O dispositivo esta em conformidade com as
especificacdes de radiofrequéncia emitidas quando é
utilizado junto do ouvido ou a uma distancia de 1,5 cm
do corpo. Certifique-se de que os acessorios do
dispositivo, tais como a caixa e o estojo do mesmo, ndo
contém componentes de metal. Mantenha o dispositivo
afastado do corpo para respeitar a distancia exigida.
Informacao de certificacdo (SAR)

Este dispositivo foi igualmente concebido para cumprir
as exigéncias da exposicao a ondas de radio
estabelecidas pela Federal Communications Commission
(EUA).

O limite da SAR adoptado pelos EUA é de 1,6 W/kg,
calculado com base num grama de tecido. O valor de
SAR mais elevado comunicado a FCC para este tipo de
dispositivo esta em conformidade com este limite.

O valor de SAR mais elevado comunicado a FCC para este
tipo de dispositivo quando utilizado no ouvido é de
1,152 W/kg, quando utilizado correctamente no corpo é
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de 0,431 W/kg e quando utilizado na funcao de hotspot
Wi-Fi é de 1,085 W/Kg.

Declaracao da FCC

Este equipamento foi testado e considerado em
conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo digital
de Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da
FCC. Estes limites visam fornecer uma proteccdo razoavel
contra interferéncia prejudicial numa instalacdo
residencial. Este equipamento gera, utiliza e pode emitir
energia de radiofrequéncia e, se ndo for instalado e
utilizado de acordo com as instrugdes, pode causar
interferéncia prejudicial nas radiocomunicagdes. No
entanto, ndo existe qualquer garantia de que a
interferéncia ndo venha a ocorrer numa determinada
instalacdo. Se este equipamento efectivamente causar
interferéncia prejudicial na recepcéo de radio ou
televisdo, o que pode ser determinado desligando e
ligando o equipamento, recomenda-se que o utilizador
tente corrigir a interferéncia através de uma ou mais das
seguintes medidas:

--Reoriente ou reposicione a antena receptora.
--Aumente a distancia entre o equipamento e o receptor.
--Ligue o equipamento a uma tomada num circuito
diferente do circuito ao qual esta ligado o receptor.
--Consulte o fabricante ou um técnico de radio/TV
habilitado para obter ajuda.

Este dispositivo esta em conformidade com a Parte 15
das Regras da FCC. O funcionamento est4 sujeito as duas
condicoes seguintes: (1) este dispositivo nao pode causar
interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo tem de
aceitar qualquer interferéncia recebida, incluindo
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interferéncia que possa causar um funcionamento
indesejavel.

Atencao: Quaisquer alteragdes ou modificacdes
efectuadas neste dispositivo ndo aprovadas
expressamente pela Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. em
termos de conformidade podem anular a autoridade do
utilizador para utilizar o equipamento.

Aviso legal

Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014. Todos os direitos reservados.

ESTE DOCUMENTO DESTINA-SE EXCLUSIVAMENTE A
FINS INFORMATIVOS E NAO CONSTITUI QUALQUER

TIPO DE GARANTIA.

Politica de privacidade

Para compreender melhor como nos protegermos as
suas informacaoes pessoais, consulte a politica de
privacidade em
http://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Este manual serve apenas para sua referéncia. O produto
actual, incluindo mas ndo limitado a cor, tamanho e
disposicdo do ecra pode variar. Nenhuma das
declaracdes, informacoes e recomendagdes presentes
neste manual constituem qualquer tipo de garantia,
expressa ou implicita.
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Tiéng Viét
Xem nhanh dién thoai clia ban

Cam on ban da chon dién thoai théng minh HUAWEI
Ascend G630.

Trwéc khi bat dau, hdy xem qua dién thoai méi clia
ban.

NGt cdm tai nghe

Tai nghe SRR  May énh
| |—ph|atrw0c

i Chi bao

trang thai

I Nuatam
lwong

NUt ngudn

Trang chu

Quay lai Trinh don

Micrd Cdng Micro USB
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Lap dat

Lam theo cac hwéng dan trong nhiing hinh sau day

dé hoan thanh viéc I4p dat. Sau d6 nhan va gt nat
A 2 A A A . >

nguon dé bat nguon dién thoai clia ban.

@ Bam va gitr nat ngudn trong 10 gidy hosic hon dé
khé&i dong lai dién thoai ctia ban.

@ Mo nép pin.

@ Lap thé micro-SIM.

© Dbay nap thé microSD v& phia trén dinh dién
thoai dé nha no ra.

@ Lat nép thé microSD mé ra.
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@ Dat thé microSD vao
trong khe cam thé.

© Dong nap thé microSD.
(d Béy nép thé microSD tré vao vj tri ban dau cla né.

@ Lép nép pin.

@ Sac dién thoai.

73



Thoéng tin an toan

Gay nhiéu thiét bj y té

Tuan thua ndi quy va quy dinh do cac bénh vién va
o' s& cham séc strc khde dé ra. Khong st dung
thiét bi ctia ban tai noi bi cdm.

Mot s6 thiét b khong day c6 thé anh hudng dén
hiéu suat clia may tro’ thinh hodc may diéu hoa
nhip tim. Hay tham van nha cung c4p dich vu cta
ban dé biét thém théng tin.

Céc nha san xuét may tro tim khuyén réng can
duy tri mét khoang cach téi thiéu 1a 15 cm gitra
thiét bj va may tro' tim dé ngé&n chan sy gay nhiéu
tiém &n déi véi may tro tim. Néu dang st dung
may tro' tim, hay cam thiét b & phia ddi dién may
tro tim va khong dé thiét bi & tti ngwe ctia ban.

Bao vé thinh Iwc cua ban khi str dung tai
nghe

@ Dé tranh viéc c6 thé gay ton thwong thinh

luc, khdng nghe & cac mire am thanh 16n trong thoi
gian dai.

Moéi trwong hoat dong

Céc nhiét do hoat dong ly twéng 1a 0°C dén 35°C. Cac
nhiét 6 Ilwu kho ly twéng 1& -20°C dén 70°C. Qua
néng hodc qua lanh cé thé gay hu hai cho thiét bi
hodc phu kién cuia ban.
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Phu kién
Chi str dung B6 dbi ngudn AC/Bo Cap Ngudn trong danh
sach dwoi day: HUAWEI: HW-050100U2W,
HW-050100E2W, HW-050100A2W, HW-050100B2W.
Théng tin vé viéc thai bo va tai ché
Biéu twong nay (c6 hodc khong cé thanh
lién) trén thiét bi, trén pin (néu co), va/hodc
trén bao bi, bidu thi réing thiét b va cac phu
mmmm  Kién dién cta no (vi dy, tai nghe, bo dbi
dién, hodc cap) va pin khéng dwoc thai bd
nhw réc thai sinh hoat. Nhirng hang muc nay khong
dwoc thai bd nhw chéat thai do thi chwa phan loai va
nén duoc dem dén céc diém thu gom duoc cip phép
dé duoc tai ché hodc thai bé ding cach.
Dé& biét thong tin chi tiét hon vé viéc tai ché thiét b
hodc pin, hay lién lac véi van phong thanh phé, dich
vu thai bd chét thai sinh hoat, hodc clra hang ban 1&
cua ban.
Viéc thai b thiét bi va pin (néu c6) phai tuan tha Chi
thi WEEE Soan lai (Chi thj 2012/19/EU) va Chi thi vé
Pin (Chi thi 2006/66/EC). Muc dich can tach WEEE va
pin ra khéi cac loai rac thai khac 1a dé giam thiéu tac
dong méi trudng va cac nguy co vé stic khée con
ngudi do bat ky chét doc hai ndo co thé ton tai.

Giam thiéu cac chat doc hai

Thiét bi nay tuan thi Quy dinh REACH [Quy dinh (EC)
S6 1907/2006] va Chi thi RoHS Soan lai (Chi thj 2011/
65/EU). Pin (néu cd) tuan thl Chi thi vé Pin (Chi thi
2006/66/EC). Dé biét thong tin cap nhat vé tuan tha
REACH va RoHS, hay truy cap trang web
http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
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Phu hop vé&i quy dinh cua Lién minh Chau
Au

Van hanh Thiét bi Bén nguwoi

Thiét bi nay tuan tha cac tiéu chuén ky thuat vé tan sé
vo tuyén khi dwoc st dung gan tai ban hoéc cach
ngudi ban 1,5 cm. Dam béo rang céc phu kién thiét bi,
nhw hdp dung thiét bi va bao deo thiét bj khong chiva
céc thanh phan bang kim loai. D& thiét bi cach xa co
thé ban dé dap ng yéu cu vé khoang cach.

Théng tin xac nhan (SAR)

Thiét bi nay dap tng cac quy dinh vé phoi nhiém séng
vo tuyén.

Thiét bi ctia ban 1a mét thiét bi thu va phat séng vo
tuyén ngudn thap. Theo khuyén cdo clia cac huéng
dan quéc té, thiét bi dwoc thiét ké dé khong vuot qua
céc giéi han vé phoi nhiém séng vé tuyén. Nhiing
hwéng dan nay do Uy ban Quéc té vé Bao vé Blic xa
Khoéng ion héa (ICNIRP), mét té chirc khoa hoc doc
lap phat trién, va gdm cac bién phap an toan duoc
thiét két d& dam bao an toan cho tat ca nhirng nguoi
st dung, khong phan biét tudi tac va tinh trang stic
khde.

Ty lé Hap thu Dac biét (SAR) la don vi do lwdng cho
murc ndng luwong tan sé vé tuyén duoc hap thu bdi co
thé khi st dung thiét bi vo tuyén. Gia tri SAR dwoc do
bang mlrc cong suét cao nhat duoc chirng thuc trong
cac didu kién cla phong thi nghiém, mirc SAR thyc té
trong sudt thoi gian van hanh cé thé thap hon gid tri
nay. Diéu nay la do thiét bi dwoc thiét ké dé st dung
cong suét t6i thiéu can dé két ndi véi mang.
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Gi6i han SAR 4p dung tai Chau Au Ia trung binh

2,0 W/kg cho 10 gam gidy lua, gia tri SAR cao nhét
danh cho thiét bi nay tuan tha giéi han nay.

Gia tri SAR cao nhéat duoc bao céo ddi voi loai thiét bi
nay khi dwgc st dung & taila 0,486 W/kg, va khi dwoc
deo dung cach trén co thé 1a 0,640 W/kg.

Tuyén b6

Theo do6, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. tuyén bd
rang thiét bi nay tuan thi moi quy dinh co ban va
nhitng quy dinh lién quan dén Chi thi 1999/5/EC.

Dé biét tuyén bd tuan thi quy dinh nay, hay truy cap
trang web http://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
Viéc danh d4u sau ciing bao gdm trong san pham:

C€0682

Thiét bj nay c6 thé dwoc st dung & tat ca cac nwoc

thanh vién Lién minh chau Au (EU).

Tuan tha cac quy dinh quéc gia va dia phwong noi

thiét bj duwoc s dung.

Thiét bi nay c6 thé bi han ché st dung, phu thudc vao

mang dia phwong.

Céc gi&i han trén dai tan 2,4 GHz:

Na-uy: Tiéu muc nay khdng ap dung cho cac viing dia

ly trong vong ban kinh 20 km tinh tir trung tam

Ny-Alesund.

Tuan tha Quy dinh cia FCC

Van hanh Thiét bi Bén ngwoi

Thiét bj nay tuan tha cac tiéu chuén k¥ thuat vé tan sé

vo tuyén khi dwoc st dung gan tai ban hoac cach

ngudiban 1,5 cm. Dam bao réng cac phu kién thiét bi,
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nhuw hop dung thiét bi va bao deo thiét bi khéng chira
céc thanh phan bang kim loai. D& thiét bj cach xa co
thé ban dé dap (ng yéu cau vé khoang céch.

Théng tin xac nhan (SAR)

Thiét bi nay cting dwoc thiét ké nhdm dap (ng cac
yéu cau vé phoi nhiém séng vé tuyén theo quy dinh
clia Uy ban Truyén Théng Lién Bang (Hoa Ky).

Gioi han SAR dwoc Hoa Ky ap dung la 1,6 W/kg tinh
trung binh trén mot gam gidy lua. Gia tri SAR cao nhét
duoc bao céo cho FCC déi véi kiéu thiét bi nay tuan
tha gioi han nay.

Gia tri SAR cao nhét dwoc bao cao cho FCC dbi véi
loai thiét bi nay khi st dung & tai a 1,152 W/kg, va khi
duwoc deo ding cach trén co thé ngudi la 0,431 Wikg,
va khi st dung chirc nang diém truy cap Wi-Fi la
1,085 W/Kg.

Tuyén bé ctia FCC

Thiét bi nay da duoc kiém tra va xac dinh la tuan tha
céc giéi han k¥ thuat s6 Lop B, theo Phan 15 clia Quy
dinh ctia FCC. Céc gi6i han nay duoc tao lap nham
cung cép sw bado vé hop ly trwéc nhiéu cé hai khi 14p
dat trong khu dan cw. Thiét bj nay sinh ra, st dung va
c6 thé phat xa nang lwong tan sb vo tuyén, va néu
khong dwoc lAp dat va st dung theo hwéng dan, cé
thé gay ra nhiéu cé hai cho viéc truyén thong bang vo
tuyén. Tuy nhién, ching téi khéng dam bao rang sé
khong cé nhiéu trong qua trinh 1&p dat cu thé. Néu
thiét bi nay khong gay ra nhiéu cé hai cho viéc thu
s6ng vo tuyén hodc séng truyén hinh, diéu cé thé
duoc xac dinh bang viéc tat hoac bat thiét b, nguoi
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st dung dwoc khuyén khich thtr tim cach khac phuc
nhiéu b&ng mét trong nhiing bién phap sau day:
--Déi huéng hodc déi vi tri ang-ten thu.

--Tang sw tach biét gitra thiét bi va bo thu song.
--Cam thiét bi vao mot b dién trén mot mach khac véi
mach dién dwoc ding dé cdm bo thu song.

--Hay tham khdo y kién nguwdi ban hodc ki thuat vién
vo tuyén/truyén hinh c6 kinh nghiém dé duoc tro' gitip.
Thiét bj nay tuan thd theo Phan 15 trong Quy dinh clia
FCC. Hoat dong clia thiét bi tuan theo hai diéu kién
sau: (1) thiét bi c6 thé khdng gay ra nhiéu c6 hai, va
(2) thiét bj nay phai nhan bét c&v nhiu nao thu duoc,
gdm ca nhiéu cé thé gay ra hoat déng khong mong
mudn.

Than trong: Bat ct sy thay ddi hodc chinh stra nao
dbi voi thiét bi nay sé khong duoc Huawei
Technologies Co., Ltd. chép thuan vi quy dinh tuan
thli c6 thé khong cho phép ngudi diing van hanh thiét
bi.

Thong Bao Phap Ly

Ban quyén © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014. Bao Iwu moi quyén.

TAI LIEU NAY CHI DANH CHO MUC DICH THAM
KHAO, VA KHONG CHUA BUNG BAT CU’ SU BAO
HANH NAO.

Chinh sach Quyén riéng tw
Dé hiéu hon vé cach thirc chling t6i bao vé théng tin
cé&nhan cda ban, vui long xem chinh sach quyén riéng
tw tai http://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.
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Hwéng dan nay chi dé tham khao. San pham thuc té,
bao gdm nhung khéng giéi han vé mau séc, kich
thwoc, va bd cuc man hinh cé thé khac. Moi tuyén b,
théng tin, va goi y st dung trong cudn huéng dan nay
khong ham chiva bét cr sw bao dam nao, du dwoc ghi
r6 hay am chi.
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	Thông tin về việc thải bỏ và tái chế
	Giảm thiểu các chất độc hại
	Phù hợp với quy định của Liên minh Châu Âu
	Tuân thủ Quy định của FCC

	Thông Báo Pháp Lý
	Bản quyền © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 2014. Bảo lưu mọi quyền.
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